usa.siemens.com/hvac
Pressure Independent
Control Valves and
Actuators
One device with three integrated functions:
control valve, adjustable flow limiter and
automatic pressure regulator simplifies
installation and commissioning.

Inch (mm)
Factory Preset
Max. GPM
599-03616NO
Floating
599-03617NO
0(2)-10V
599-03616NC
Floating
599-03617NC
0(2)-10V
Prefix Code Prefix Code Prefix Code Prefix Code
336NO 337NO 336NC 337NC
599-04315-15
1-1/2 (40)
15 336NO-04315-15 337NO-04315-15 336NC-04315-15 337NC-04315-15
599-04315-20 20 336NO-04315-20 337NO-04315-20 336NC-04315-20 337NC-04315-20
599-04315-25 25 336NO-04315-25 337NO-04315-25 336NC-04315-25 337NC-04315-25
599-04315-30 30 336NO-04315-30 337NO-04315-30 336NC-04315-30 337NC-04315-30
599-04315-35 35 336NO-04315-35 337NO-04315-35 336NC-04315-35 337NC-04315-35
599-04315-40 40 336NO-04315-40 337NO-04315-40 336NC-04315-40 337NC-04315-40
599-04316-20
2 (50)
20 336NO-04316-20 337NO-04316-20 336NC-04316-20 337NC-04316-20
599-04316-25 25 336NO-04316-25 337NO-04316-25 336NC-04316-25 337NC-04316-25
599-04316-30 30 336NO-04316-30 337NO-04316-30 336NC-04316-30 337NC-04316-30
599-04316-35 35 336NO-04316-35 337NO-04316-35 336NC-04316-35 337NC-04316-35
599-04316-40 40 336NO-04316-40 337NO-04316-40 336NC-04316-40 337NC-04316-40
599-04316-45 45 336NO-04316-45 337NO-04316-45 336NC-04316-45 337NC-04316-45
599-04316-50 50 336NO-04316-50 337NO-04316-50 336NC-04316-50 337NC-04316-50
Two-way, ANSI Class 250, 1-1/2 to 2 Inch Valves
with 100 psi Close-offs
7
Two-way, ANSI Class 250, 1/2 to 3/4 Inch Valves